NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of the Code of Iowa, by Central Lyon Community School District, Rock Rapids, Iowa, that the Central Lyon Community School District proposes a **Storage Addition and Site Work** in Rock Rapids, Iowa; that the Work will be issued for a combined General, and Electrical proposal; that proposed plans and specifications, as well as a proposed form of contract, have been adopted therefore by said Board, a copy of said document is now on file and available for inspection at the office of Superintendent, Central Lyon Community School District, Rock Rapids, Iowa; that a public hearing will be held as by Law at the Central Lyon Board Room, at 6:50 p.m., May 14, 2012, at which time and place any and all interested persons may appear and file objections to said Proposed Plans, Specifications, Contract Form, or cost of such improvements.

DATED AT ROCK RAPIDS, IOWA, this 3^{RD} day of MAY 2012.

Central Lyon Community School District

David Ackerman, Superintendent of Schools

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed proposals will be received at the office of the Superintendant 1105 South Story Street, Rock Rapids, until 2:00p.m., May 31, 2012, for the proposed **Storage Addition and Site Work** for Central Lyon Community School District, Rock Rapids, Iowa, as described herein and in the plans and specifications which will be on file in the office of Superintendent, Central Lyon Community School District.

Bids will be opened and read aloud at 2:00 pm, May 31, 2012, at the office of the Superintendant.

A single proposal is requested for General, and Electrical Construction $\mbox{\tt Work}$

Storage Addition and Site Work includes the following Work:

Site grading and sod installation, fencing, construction of a concrete, masonry and steel building addition, new sidewalks and aluminum entrance doors.

The intention is to award and authorize preparation of contracts for work to be performed as soon as possible.

All bids shall be made on the printed form attached to and made a part of the proposed Contract Documents. Contract documents are available at plan rooms in Sioux Falls, SD or by contacting Pro Group at 605-336-8197; all plan holders must provide contact information to receive addenda. The Contract Documents may be examined at the office of Pro Group, Inc. 405 South Third Avenue, Ste. 302, Sioux Falls, SD 57104.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in an amount not less than 5% of the bid, by certified check, bank cashier's check or bid bond. Bid bond shall be the current AIA form. Certified check, bank cashier's check or bid bond shall be made payable to Central Lyon Community School District.

No bidder may withdraw his bid for at least thirty (30) days after the scheduled closing time for the receipt of bids.

The right to reject any or all proposals and to waive any irregularities is reserved by the Central Lyon Community School District.

By virtue of Statutory Authority, the bidder shall give preference to Iowa Domestic Labor and products produced within the State of Iowa according to the provisions of the 1991 Code of Iowa.

DATED AT ROCK RAPIDS, IOWA, this 3rd day of MAY 2012.

Central Lyon Community School District

David Ackerman, Superintendent of Schools